Facility Rental Agreement



Rental bookings are not confirmed until we receive a copy of this Facility Rental Agreement signed by the Licensee and accompanied by the initial rental fee payment and damage deposit, if any.

Contract

Contract American Recreation League | April Name: 2025 Contract #: FA-7536

Prepared by: Reina Tippett

repared by: Nema ripped

Facility
Date (s):

Apr 06 2025 - Apr 27 2025

Date: Jan 31 2025

Status: Tentative

Client Information

Name: Faisal Baqai Account: American Recreation League

Address: 2424 212th Ave SE, Sammamish, Washington, 98075

Facility Rental Summary

Repeat	Facility	Day	Start	End	Date Range	# Sess.	Event ID
Custom	Central Park - Field 1	-	03:00 PM	08:00 PM	Apr 06 2025 - Apr 27 2025	4	00043048
Custom	Central Park - Field 2	-	03:00 PM	08:00 PM	Apr 06 2025 - Apr 27 2025	4	00043049

Exclusions, Additions & Modifications

Туре	Facility	Day	Start	End	Date	Event ID
_	-	-	_	_	-	_

Facility						
Field	Start Date	End Date	Day	Time	Fee(s)	Subtotal
Central Park - Field 1	Apr 06 2025	Apr 06 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$350.00 (Youth)	\$350.00
Central Park - Field 2	Apr 06 2025	Apr 06 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$0.00 (SystemPriceType)	\$0.00
Central Park - Field 1	Apr 13 2025	Apr 13 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$350.00 (Youth)	\$350.00
Central Park - Field 2	Apr 13 2025	Apr 13 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$0.00 (SystemPriceType)	\$0.00
Central Park - Field 1	Apr 20 2025	Apr 20 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$350.00 (Youth)	\$350.00
Central Park - Field 2	Apr 20 2025	Apr 20 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$0.00 (SystemPriceType)	\$0.00
Central Park - Field 1	Apr 27 2025	Apr 27 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$350.00 (Youth)	\$350.00
Central Park - Field 2	Apr 27 2025	Apr 27 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$0.00 (SystemPriceType)	\$0.00

Facility Fees

Name	Subtotal	Discount	Tax	Total Price	# of Booking(s)
Central Park - Field 1	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,400.00	4
Central Park - Field 2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	4

Extra Fees

Name	#	Unit Price	Total Usage	Subtotal	Tax	Total Price

Extra Fees Details

Extras per Contract

Facility & Extra Summary								
Field	Date	Day	Time	Fees	Extra Fees	Discount	Tax	Total
Central Park - Field 1	Apr 06 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
Central Park - Field 2	Apr 06 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Central Park - Field 1	Apr 13 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
Central Park - Field 2	Apr 13 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Central Park - Field 1	Apr 20 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
Central Park - Field 2	Apr 20 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Central Park - Field 1	Apr 27 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
Central Park - Field 2	Apr 27 2025	Sunday	03:00 PM - 08:00 PM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Invoice

Due Date	Amount	Remaining Balance

<u>.</u>

Contract Tota	1			
Rental Fee	Rental Tax	Extra Fees	Extra Tax	Total with Tax
\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,400.00

Conditions of Use

-

Questionnaire(s)

_

Release and Waiver of Liability

I hereby agree to comply with applicable rental rules and regulations for the Facility and the terms of the Facility Rental Agreement. I am responsible for any damage resulting from or incurred during the use and/or occupancy of the Facility and may be invoiced by the City of Issaquah (City) to cover any damages or losses that occur during the use of the Facility.

In addition, I understand and am fully aware that use or occupancy of the Facility involves inherent risk, which could result in physical injury, death, property damage, loss, and/or other consequences. Being fully aware as to these inherent risks and in consideration of using the Facility under the terms of this Facility Rental Agreement, I hereby assume all responsibility and risk of liability for injury, loss, damage, or other consequences; except for those caused by the sole negligence of the City.

I shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless the City, and its officers, officials, employees and volunteers from and against any and all claims, suits, actions, damages, expenses or liabilities for injury or death of any person, or for loss or damage to property, which arises out of the use of the Facility or relating in any way to any activity, work or thing done, permitted or suffered by me in or about my use or occupancy of the Facility, except only such injury or damage caused by the sole negligence of the City.

I also forever discharge and waive any right of recovery from, or to bring suit against, the City, and its officers, officials, employees and volunteers, holding them harmless from any and all claims for any personal injury, loss, death, damage or other consequences to myself, arising out of or in any way connected with my use or occupancy of the Facility.
PHOTO/VIDEO/RECORDING RELEASE: I agree and give my permission to have photographs, videos, and recordings taken of me and/or minors during City of Issaquah (City) activities, or in relation to the Facility Rental Agreement, and used for any official City documents or website or media account, City-produced videos, and/or other advertising and publicity purposes.

I further acknowledge that I will not be compensated for these uses and that the City exclusively owns all rights to the images, videos, and recordings, and to any derivative works created from them. If I choose to opt out of this Photo/Video/Recording Release, I must contact Parks and Community Services staff at 425-837-3300 to advise of my opt out decision.

I hereby release the City and its assigns and licensees from any claims that may arise from these uses, including without limitation, claims of defamation, invasion of privacy, or infringement on rights of copyright.